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School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

 

Summer 6 – Monday 10th July 2017 

 
Dear Parents 

Our new Adventure Trail is very quickly coming together! The new play surface around it 
is hopefully starting tomorrow. This new equipment is down to the tireless fundraising 
from FUBS. As you know our Summer Fete was a huge success and raised over 

£7000!!! This is an amazing amount – once again thank you to all of FUBS and to all 

the families and community who came and supported. 
 

It was lovely to see so many parents and families at our Sports Day last week and thank you to FUBS for selling ice lollies 
on the day.  
 
Eco – Sculpture Competition! 
At the weekend Mrs Stringer took 3 sculptures from our in-house Eco – Sculpture competition to compete in the 
“Sussex Green Living Eco Beast Sculpture Competition” held at Horsham Festival. Sadly, as a school we were 
only allowed to enter 1 sculpture per age group as we could have taken them all! However, we did really well 
coming first, second and third in different age groups! Well done to Freya in Reception class, Harvey in Y3/4, and 
Otis in Y1/2. Due to their success the school will receive a free Eco visit from Nicola Peel – a multi-award winning 
environmentalist, who will come and talk to the whole school in the Autumn Term and then lead a Green Art Workshop 
with Y1/2. 
 
National Writing Competition – Young Writers’ Crazy Creatures Competition 
We have even more to celebrate! Miss P-B entered ten 100 word short story entries from the children in our school in this 
National writing competition. Over 40,000 short stories were entered from across the country and from our school 8 
entries have been chosen to be published in the book called “Crazy Creatures – Legends From the South East.” A huge 
congratulations to India C, Grace W, Jack B, Amelie S, Eva C , Lara V, Alice E, Tallulah C. We look forward to seeing their 
stories in print when the book comes out at the end of September! 
 
KS2 Summer Disco Thursday 20th July Tickets are now on sale for the KS2 Summer Disco and cost £2.50 per 
child.  You can pay for tickets on sQuid via your child’s online account.  Tickets will be sent out the following 
day. If you have any questions please see Mrs Maskell in the School Office. 
 

KS2 Production – “Amazing Adventures of Super Stan” Monday 17th and Tuesday 18th July at 6:00pm 
Tickets are still on sale and can be bought online via your child’s sQuid account and cost £2.50 per adult, 

children are free.  Please complete the reply slip (copy attached) and hand into the School Office. Tickets 
will then be issued to you. If you have any questions please see Mrs Maskell in the School Office. 

 
UIFSM Universal Infant Free School Meals will come to an end for Year 2 children (except anyone entitled to FSM).  If you 
would like your child to continue having hot school meals, please register and order meals via www.mealselector.co.uk . If 
you have any queries regarding hot school meals, please speak to Mrs Gilliam in the School Office. 
 

http://www.mealselector.co.uk/


                                                         
       

Piano Lessons  Mrs Mason has a few vacancies available from September for children to have piano/keyboard lessons at 
school.  These are offered on a first come, first served basis at £6.50 per lesson, payable termly in advance. 
If interested, please contact Mrs Mason on 0751 297 5824 or email animesserschimidt@gmail.com. 
 
Transition morning and Reports – Wednesday 12th July 
All the teaching teams are looking forward to meeting their new classes on Wednesday and spending the morning with 
them. As a school we spend a huge amount of time re-organising the classes each year taking into account a range of 
factors. The children will bring home their school report for this academic year at the end of the day, together with their 
end of year assessments. Y6 will also have the outcomes to their SATS. If any children are away on the day, we will hold 
onto the reports and give them out once they are back in school. 
 
Welcome Evening Information  
An email was sent home this morning with information about our Welcome Evening on Thursday 13th July. The school is 
open from 3:30pm till 6:00pm for parents to visit their child’s current class and also their new class. There are also 
welcome presentations from each of the teaching teams. If you are unable to make this evening you can still have a pack 
of information sent home with your child and / or you can arrange a time to meet with either your child’s current or new 
class teacher. 
 
 
 
 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford Headteacher 
 

 

 
 
 

Dates for Summer Term 2017 
  

Tue 11th Jul             7:45pm FUBS meeting Rising Sun 
Wed 12th Jul                 Reports Out to parents 
Wed 12th Jul                               Transition Morning 
Thu 13th Jul                       Whole School Welcome Meeting/Open Evening 
Fri 14th Jul                         FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 14th Jul                   Chartwell’s Fish and Chip Day 
Fri 14th Jul                     Spain Class Assembly 
Mon 17th Jul                   6:00pm KS2 Show ‘The Amazing Adventures of Super Stan’ 
Tue 18th Jul                   6:00pm KS2 Show ‘The Amazing Adventures of Super Stan’ 
Thu 20th Jul                        4:00-5:30pm Leavers Party 
Thu 20th Jul                 5:30-7:00pm KS2 Disco 
Fri 21st Jul                     Leavers Swim 
Fri 21st Jul                   China Red and Blue Assembly 
Fri 21st Jul                         FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 24th Jul                       10:00am Leavers Assembly 
Tue 25th Jul                            Last Day of Term 
       

mailto:animesserschimidt@gmail.com


                                                         
       

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2017 
Mon 4th Sep                  SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY 1 
Tue 5th Sep                       1st Day Back Autumn Term 
Tue 5th Sep           One to one New Intake meetings 
Wed 6th Sep           One to one New Intake meetings 
Thu 7th Sep              8:55 – 12:00 Autumn born start 
Fri 8th Sep                8:55 – 1:30 Autumn born staying for lunch and story 
Mon 11th Sep               Autumn born in all day 
Mon 11th Sep                8:55 – 12:00  Spring born start  
Tue 12th Sep               Autumn born in all day 
Tue 12th Sep                8:55 – 1:30 Autumn born staying for lunch and story 
Wed 13th Sep                      Autumn and Spring born in all day 
Wed 13th Sep             8:55 – 12:00 Summer born start 
Thu 14th Sep                      Autumn and Spring born in all day 
Thu 14th Sep               8:55 – 1:30 Summer born staying for lunch and story 
Fri 15th Sep                All children in full time 
Wed 20th Sep                   Yr 4 Stoolball  
Fri 22nd Sept             KS1 Reptile Man 
Fri 22nd Sep                     Jeans for Genes Day  
Thu 28th Sep                       Yr 3/4 CrossCountry 
Mon 2nd Oct              KS1 Author Visit  
Tue 3rd Oct                   Yr 5/6 Cross Country 
Wed 4th Oct                      Yr 5 Netball 
Thu 12th Oct                   Yr 5/6 Football Tournament 
Mon 16th Oct                              Yr 5 Benchball 
Mon 16th Oct                     Start of Residential Trip to Blackland Farm 
Thu 19th Oct                           KS1 Trip to Arundel Castle 
Fri 20th Oct         End of Residential Trip to Blackland Farm 
Mon 23rd Oct                       First Day Half Term 
Fri 27th Oct                             Last Day of Half Term 
Mon 6th Nov               Yr 5/6 Indoor Athletics 
Tue 7th Nov                 Yr 5/6 Netball 
Thu 9th Nov                     Yr 6 Netball 
Wed 8th Nov                          Flu Vaccinations R – Yr4 
Tue 14th Nov                Yr 3 TAG Rugby – skills 
Fri 17th Nov                  Spotacular- Children in Need 
Thu 23rd Nov                      Yr 6 Netball 
Tue 28th Nov          Yr 4 TAG Rugby – Teach and Play 
Fri 8th Dec                    FUBS Christmas Fair 
Wed 20th Dec                        Last Day of Autumn Term  
Thu 21st Dec               First Day of Christmas Holiday 
 
 

 



                                                         
       

Dates for Spring Term 2018 
Wed 3rd Jan               Last day of Christmas Holidays 
Thu 4th Jan                 First Day of Spring Term 2018 
Tue 23rd Jan                     Yr 3-5 Girls Football 
Thu 1st Feb                      Yr 6 Netball 
Wed 7th Feb                 Yr 5/6 Swimming Gala 
Mon 12th Feb                         Start of Half Term 
Fri 16th Feb              End of Half Term 
Mon 26th Feb                    Yr 3 Benchball Participation 
Thu 1st Mar                      Yr 6 Netball 
Tue 6th Mar                  Yr 5/6 Netball 
Mon 12th Mar                    Yr 3 Benchball Participation 
Thu 15th Mar            Yr 6 Boys Netball 
Fri 23rd Mar              Yr 2 Multisports 
Mon 26th Mar                 Yr 3 Benchball 
Thu 29th Mar              Last Day of Spring Term 
Fri 30th Mar                      Good Friday 
Mon 2nd Apr                Easter Monday 
Tue 3rd Apr                Start of Easter Holiday 
Frid 13th Apr                       Last Day of Easter Holiday 
        
 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2018 
 
Mon 16th Apr               First Day Summer Term 
Mon 7th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Thu 10th May                      Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 18th May               Yr 1 Multisports 
Thu 22nd May                      Yr 4 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 25th May                            INSET DAY 2 
Mon 28th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Tue 29th May              Start of alf Term 
Fri 1st Jun              End of Half Term 
Mon 4th Jun                    Start of second part of Term 
Thu 7th Jun                     Yr 6 Rounders Tournament 
Mon 11th Jun                     Yr 4 Swimming Gala 
Wed 20th Jun             Yr 3/4 Outdoor Athletics 
Mon 25th Jun             Yr 6 Cricket Tournament 
Fri 6th Jul                             INSET DAY 3 
Mon 23rd Jul                                                INSET DAY 4 
Tue 24th Jul                                                INSET DAY 5 
Wed 25th Jul             Start of Summer Hoiday 
        
 


